

OD-44

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/42/2016

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 7th June, 2022.

Appearance:

*Mr. A. Banerjee, Adv.
..for the plaintiff.*

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the written statement is already on record.

Let the parties may file their documents of affidavit within three weeks. Discovery and inspection of documents may be carried out within a week thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 11th July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)