

OD-29

ORDER SHEET

CS/42/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 13th July, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to comply with the order dated 7th June, 2022.

For the interest of justice, prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear on 3rd August, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

R.Bhar