

OD-34

ORDER SHEET
CS/42/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
-VS-
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 31ST AUGUST, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Ratan Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.
For the petitioner

Mr. S. Pal Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. D. Nanda, Adv.
For the respondent

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the plaintiff has provided the photo copy of the documents but has not provided the original copy of the documents and as such the plaintiff is not in a position to file affidavit-of-documents.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for two weeks time to file affidavit-of-documents.

It reveals from record from time to time that the plaintiff has taken time of filing affidavit-of-documents but in spite of several directions, the plaintiff has not complied with the same.

For the interest of justice, further two weeks time was granted to the plaintiff for filing affidavit-of-documents.

In case, the plaintiff fails to file the same within two weeks, the matter will be proceeded without documents.

Let the matter appear on 20th September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A.Dey