

OD-48

ORDER SHEET
CS/42/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 20TH September, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Sudeep Pal Choudhuri, Adv.
Ms. Diya Nandi, Adv.
...For the Defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit of documents after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the defendant.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents within a period of two weeks after Puja Vacation.

In the meantime, parties are directed to exchange their suggested issues.

Let the matter appear on 21st November, 2022 under the heading "For Framing of Issues".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)