

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/42/2016

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 29, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Pal Chowdhury, Adv.
..for the defendant.

Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.
..for the commissioner.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It is found from the record that the case is fixed today for filing report by the learned Commissioner but it has been informed by the respective parties to the learned Commissioner, evidence of the witness on commission would not be completed and prayed for extension of time.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the respective parties, time to file report by the Commissioner is extended for a further period of three weeks.

List this matter on 5th October, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)