

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/42/2016

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : October 5, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Pal Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Benazir. Kazi, Adv.
... for the defendant

Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.
... Advocate Commissioner

The Court: Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Soumya Roy, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant. Ms. Anjana Banerjee, learned Commissioner, appointed by this Court is also present.

It is informed by the learned Counsel for the parties that this Court has extended the time for filing report by the Commissioner till today but the examination of the witness has not yet been completed. Accordingly, time to file report by the Commissioner is extended for a further period of four weeks after Puja Vacation.

Let the matter appear on 20th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS