

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/42/2016

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.  
VS  
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Prateek Debnath, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff*

*Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.  
...Commissioner*

The Court:- Learned Commissioner prays for extension of time to file a Report on Examination of witness. Learned Commissioner also submitted that secretarial changes is long unpaid by the plaintiff. The plaintiff is directed to pay and clear outstanding dues, if any, to the Learned Commissioner.

The Report shall be submitted on or before the returnable date.

Let the suit appear in the list on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)