

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/42/2016
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 22nd April, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Adipta Kr. Pandit, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.*

*Ms. A. Banerjee, Adv.
...for advocate commissioner.*

*Mr. S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. S. Pal Chaudhuri, Adv.
Ms. S. Paul, Adv.
Ms. B. Saha, Adv.
...for SBI*

The Court:- The Learned Advocate Commissioner is present.

Report of the Learned Advocate-Commissioner of examination of witness
shall be furnished within either weeks with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)