

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/42/2016

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th August, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdutta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

...for plaintiff.

Mr. Soumo Roy, Adv.

Mr. S.Pal haudhury, Adv.

Mr. S. Dutta Pal Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Adak, Adv.

Ms. Tithi Paul, Adv.

...for respondent/ State Bank of India.

Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.

...Commissioner.

The Court:- It is submitted by the Learned Advocate Commissioner that the Plaintiff has not paid their share of remuneration. The Plaintiff is directed to pay the outstanding fees to the Learned Advocate Commissioner. The Legal Manager or Officer of equivalent rank shall ensure due payment of remuneration to the Learned Advocate Commissioner.

Time is extended to file the Report of by the Learned Advocate Commissioner to 28th September, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)